FIH-02

Uolpododuao] adg oWogo)y L A0 NN

A TdWASSY  LNDJB1E

' 1L0OM

T0-9J1d-0d%# ONIAYAT F3%
'SHILAIT 370 04

SNOLLY OO0 133HM %3 d0154294

IV 130

(&) c210 IWIS
o




BIGCUT PARTS LIST

FART NUMEBER CTY DEXCRIFTION

Sl—RAS-AIR-5YS AIR FYETEM AsSEMELY

c0-BAE-HEAD-ALY HEAD ARSEMELY

cl-BAS-COMPLETE LIFT LIFT ASSEMELY

20-Ba=-MULTI DRIVE BIGCUT MULTI DRINVE AXSEMBLY

ci-BAE-MEATLIRE MEASURE AZTEMELY

cl-BAs-TROLLEY TROLLEY A%sEMELY

20-BAS-MAIN FRAME MAIM FRAME ASSEMELY

cl-BAS-SHIPMENT PG SHIPMENT PACKAGE

20-0485-ELECT BX ASY ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY

2-B&~-TORCH GLIDE BIGCUT TORCH GUIDE ASSEMBLY

= 3
e L G C S L Ll

] [IEY Y JECY IR R JIEY [ R Y

20-BAX—ROLLER ALY BIGCUT ROLLER AX=EMELY

20-BLA BOM




ORILL % TAF
MoxXl » 20 DEEF

2/8-10 X 1-1Ae

LG,
THDS EACH EMD

THREAD EMD OF SHAFT MeXl X

2l LG ASSEMELE KNOE FROM AIR
YALWE TO EMDI OF SHAFT.

DUICKEUT AIR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

MMorth Alokoma Plpe Darpgzﬁ%jﬂﬁ@%




GUICKCUT AIR SYSTEM PARTS LIST

ITEM PART Mo, a7y DESCRIPTION

1 2l-AIR-417 c 14T ¥ 18P ELBOW

= ZI-AIR-419 = MUFFLER

3 PI-AIR-426 1 AIR WALWE

4 SI-AIR-4321 1 174 % 1/4 ELEOW

= P-AIR-432 1 178 PIPE NIPPLE X 1-172° LG,

& Zl-AlR-433 1 1/4 ¥ 158 FEIUCER

7 20-OHP—4107 1 VALWE MOUNT

2 =-EMP- 4513 1 3f3—15ﬂ:? f18—1f:{E’?LSE.UT%HELﬁ%SEEEEH END
= cl-UHP-4a= = 2/ 8-16 :{m?—i?fE’HLE.ETHLH%MﬁEDEMH END
10 cl-GHF-+acd 1 37816 X LA72" e THREADS EACH END
11 PO-FAS-E26 e #0-24 % ' LG, SHCS

= cl-Fas-Hl 1 248-16 A 17 LG, HHCE

13 P0-F A2 -H210 1 COUFLING 3/8-16 ® 1-374° Lo,

cU-Ras-AIR =Ys BOM




UsE DIxCARTE
=LITE END PLATE
Ay SLIIE SPACER.

g MOUNT TO FRAME
B AXXEMELT,

BIGCUT HEAD ANSEMEBLY
NMNorth Alokbomo Pipe Corporotion

cl-EAZ-HEAD Ax3Y




BIGCUT HEAD ASSEMELY PARTES LIST

ITEM FART Mo, LITY DEECRIFTION

1 20-BAS-HEAD WELT 1 BIG CUT HEAD %WELDMENT
= | 2O0-BAS-PIPE CLAMP | 1 EIG CUT PIPE CLAMP AwsEMELY
3 2l-AIE-405 1 LC PIPE CLAMP CYLIMIDER
4 cl-AIR-412 = FLOW COWTROL “ALWE

o 2l-BEL-F06 1 THRELET BEARING

& 2l-BRGL-%25 1 Bf LINISZLITE ¢20-BLE-&483
7 c-EFPP-UlG4 = LROUMD LUG 1 HOLE

8 c-EPP-0145 1 GROUND LUG 2 HOLE

3 20—EMF-&001 1 MOTOR PLATE

10 20-BMP-60102 1 =<LIDE PLATE

11 20-EMP- 5005 1 AlR CYLINDER PLATE

= c0-BMF—G30s 4 ANGLE ADJUS THENT

13 20-BMP-£3149 1 EELT LUARL

14 20-BMP—& 320 = RED WHEELS

13 cl-GMP—40230 1 UMISLIOE END PLATE
15 cl-GMP—4024 1 Al CYLINDER MOUNT
17 2l—GEHP -4021 1 AR CYLINDER BRACKET
15 cl—EMP-4501 1 THELUST BEARIMG MOUMT
13 20-MiC-221 4 RUEEER XUPPORTS

=1 20-MTE-1023 1 MOTOR BIGCUT

=1 cd-PLY -304 1 EELT F2haM3d

== 20-PLY-313 1 IRIVER PULLEY P22-8M-1103
23 20-PLY-514 = BC PULLEY FED WHEELE
24 20-PLY-324 1 TAPERLOCK BLIEHIMG 1108534
[t c0-FAE—D13 4 532 ¥ 355" LG, RELME
=) 20-FA%—E14 = $10-32 ¥ 172° LG, ESLME
27 20-FAE—F3 = 1A4-20 ¥ 3747 LG FHEICE
= 2i-FAs—F10 4 1/4-25 A4 17 LG HHCS
2 cl-FAS-F23 = 1/4-20 % 1727 LG, SHUS
20 cl-Fhs-F24 11 1/4-20 A 374" Lh SHUS
=1 2l-FAs-F27 1 1420 & 1-175°2" LG SHCE
a2 cl-FAx-F38 10 /4" FLAT WASHER

33 2l-FAS-F410 4 @1/4" LOCK WASHER

24 cl-FAZ-F47 = 174-20 ¥ 1-3/4 LG, SHCS
a9 20-FAS-G3 = /1618 X 3747 LG, HHCE
=) 20-F&E-G7 11 oAe-18 X 1727 LG, SHCS
37 20-FAS-G21 £ @3/16" FLAT WATHER
35 Z0—F&5—HL0 4 38716 ¥ 17 LG SHCS
349 2l-FA=-H22 4 pdset FLAT WASHER
40 cl-FAs-.1 = as8-18 4 97 Lh, HHOS
41 cl-FAs—.J4 = of8-18 JAM LOCK MNUT
42 cl-FAs-Kl 1 2/4-10 JAM MUT

43 2l=WIR-500 1 #4 BLACKE GROUND CABLE X 3-1/2" F 4

2l-BAS-HEAD AEEY BOM




BIGCUT FIPE CLAMP ASSEMELY
MMorth Aloboma Plpe Corporotion

c-EAL-FIFE CLAMP




BIGCUT PIFE CLAMP AXSEMBLY PARTY LIST

ITEM FART Ha, LTY DEXCRIFTION
1 cl-LIHP-4 028 1 FIPE CLAMP ELOCKE
= 20-RMF-43356 1 CLAMF WHEEL ADAPTER
3 cl-BEMF-5542 1 @225 GROUND WHEEL
< 2l-FA=-F27 = 17420 ¥ 1-1/27 LG ZHLCE,
=] cl-Fa%-112 1 @l/2 4 27 LG, SHOULIER BOLT

cl-B&S-PIPE CLAMP EOM




a7 4=-16 NUT
IMCLUDED WITH
CYLIMDER

l/ig=1a X 1-1/2" L
THDs EACH ERND

HOT EHOWM

BIGCUT LIFTERS ASSEMELY
NMNor-th Alokomo Pipe Corporotion

cl-BA:-COMPLETE-LIF TER




BIGCUT LIFTERY PARTS LIST

ITEM FART Ma, EHTT DEXCRIFTION

1 [ 20-BAS-FINGLE LIFTER [ 4 EIGTCUT FINGLE LIFTER

= Z—AIR—-403 1 174 AIR LINE 30 F+.

3 cl-AlR-407 1 AR CYLINDER #1522

< 2i-4IF—-412 = FLOW COMTREOL

=] el-AIR-422 = 1/4* TUBE TEE

= -4 k-5 = 2487 T0 178" NPT REIUCER BU=HING
7 20-BMP-6237 = CYLINDER MOUWT PLATE

=] clU-BMP-55038 1 CYLINDER COUPLING MUT

E 20-BMP-654 4 1 gl/2" 4 24' LG, CRS ROD
10 cl-BEMP-6545 1 g1/2% 4 84" LG, CRE: ROD
11 20—-EMP—E34 7 1 @ls2° A 707 LG, CEYX RBOD
12 cl-BEMP-6545 1 1/2-15 X 47 LG, ALL THREATD
RE] cl-EMP-6a4% 1 Al 27 X 30" LG THREEAD
14 20-BMP—-63241 1 1/2-13 ¥ o° LG ALL THREAD
13 cl-BMP-5331 1 1/2-13 ¥ & LG ALL THREAD
= 20-F &5—-H14 1 378-16 & 2-172"7 LG, SHCS
17 2-F &x—-HIE 1 3/8-16 LOCK NUT

1= 20-FA%-T14 1= 1/2-12 HNUT

19 2l-FA&%-T15 = COUPLING 1/2-13 % 1-374" LG,

cl-BAs-COMPLETE LIFTER EOM




Uiz
BIGCUT SINGLE LIFTER ASSEMBLY

Mot Alokoamo Pipe DDF“ orotion

—BAX-YINGLE LIFTER




BIGCUT LIFTER ASSEMELY FPARTS LIST

ITEM FPART MUMEER LITY DESCRIFTION

1 cl-LIMP—4505 4 MOUMTING BLOCKS

i 20-LIMP—4 3065 1 COMMNECTING ROD EHAFT
3 cl-LIMP—4 507 = SHAFT MOUWT

< 20-BMP-631E 1 ROLLER EHAFT

o c0-BMP-6517 c LIFT AREM

= cl-EMP-6al8 1 LRO=: EBRALE

7 20-BMP-5336 = LIFT EOLLER

= cl-FAs-ECLIF #4 = 3/ 47

E 20-FA&S-F17 = 174-20 4 1/2" LG, SHAEE
10 cl-FAx-14 = 1/2-13 & 37 Ll HHEX,
11 SO-FA%113 = 17212 NYLOCK MUT

20-BAX-EIMGLE LIFTER EOM




BIGCUT MULTI DRIVE ASSEMBLY
NNorth Alokomo Pipe Corporotion

c-BAE-MULTI DRIVE




BIGCUT MULTL DRIME ASSEMELY PARTS LIST

ITEM FaRT NUMEBER LITY DE:CRIFTION
1 el-D0RY =133 1 OC MULTI DIRIVE
= cl-EPFP-01101 1 RESISTOR
3 c-EPP-0123 1 3 AMP FUZE
4 cl—EPP-N133 = =MALL STRAIN RELIEF
= 20-EPP-1256 = 12" CONDULT LOCK MUT
= cl-FAs-D4 4 #o-a32 & 1727 Lh RsLMs

2l-BAZ-MULTI DRIVE BOM




BIGCUT MEASURE

NN or-th Alokoma Pipe Corporotion
20-BAS-MERSURE




BIGCUT MEASURE PARTS LIST

ITEM PART Mo, GTY DESCRIPTION
1 2U-UMP-45332 = RAIL END CAP
= 20-MZC-522 1 20" METAL TAPE
= cl-F #s-E2 < #ll-24 A 1/27 Lh, 5HCS

20-BAZ-MEAZLURE EOM




BIGCUT TROLLEY ASSEMBLY

NN or-th Alokomo Pipe Corpor

ET

|
As—TROLL

cl-E




BIGCUT TREOLLEY ASSEMELY PARTS LIST

ITEM FART Ha, LT DESCRIFTION
1 2U-MaC-201 = EALL DETENT
i 20—MxC—216 1 COMFRETEION =PRING
= 21-BR:-934 =3 "W OWHEEL
4 20-LIMP—4 0232 1 W' WHEEL MOUNT BLOCE
- cO-GMP—-4035 1 LOCK BLOCK
= cl-LMP-43l13 = PIvOT ELOCK
7 20-0MP-4517 1 LOCK THUME SCREW
= cl-LMP-4318 1 KEEFPER SCREW <MODIFY 1/4-20 =HL2
3 20-MP-4331 =3 W WHEEL BOLT (MODIFY 3/8-16 HH.LC.ED
101 c-BMP-e5110 c EXTEMSION ROD ARM
11 20-BMP-£312 1 ARM PINVOT =HAFT
12 cl-BMP-6513 1 TROLLEY PLATE
IRE: cl-EMP-5314 1 TREOLLEY EMD PLATE
14 20-FAL-E27 o #H-24 ¥ 174" LG SHSS
13 2l-FAs-F23 2 1/4-20 X 172" LG FHLS
= 2l-FA%-F26 4 1/4-20 & 1-1/4" L, SHCE
17 20-FAs-Ha 1 @38 K 347 LG, ZHXE
K= 2l-FAx-19 1 @ 2° W 1-1/4" LL, THZE
13 cl—F Ax-5HIM #3 1 Goo 00 & 383 LD 4 62 THE
=\ cl=F As—3HIM $#4 = Goo OO0 A 3283 10, A 2% THE

20-BAZ-TROLLEY EOM




GUICK CUT ELECTRICAL BUX ASSEMBLY

M orth Alokomo Fipe Corporotion
20-GAS-ELECT BX ASY




GUICK CUT ELECTRICAL BOX PART: LIST

ITEM FART No, LITY DEZCRIFTION

1 c-EPP-0125 1 TEEMIMAL ETRIF

= c-EPP-0134 2 SMALL GROMMET

3 cl—-EPP-0155 1 ENCLOSLIRE

4 c-EPP-N156 1 BACE PLATE

= 20-EPP-0257 1 ELECT HAZ LABEL SMALL
& | SU-HAS-AUTO-START | 1 AUTO START AsSEMBLY

F ZO-%=WT-0005 1 =CHEDULE LABEL

=] 2l-3%T-01005 1 Matk OFF4UTO LABEL

9 20-EWT-0012 1 RELAY

10 cll-SWT-0014 1 TIMER

11 2l =W T-0033 1 2 POSITION TOGLGLE =WITCH
12 20-EWT-0037 1 3 POSITION TOGGLE SWITCH
13 2l-WIR-513 1 =0 CORD

14 c0-wWIR-523 1 FLUG CORD

15 el-Fas-03 = #5-32 X 3/87 LG RiLMI
= 2i-Fax-D4 4 $o-322 ¥ 1427 LG RELM:
17 cl-FAs-14 1 #o-32 & 17 LG BSLME

cl-As-ELECT BX A%Y BOM







